,

. . ÷

	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Concept Innovation, Inc.	Name: Lucas PAI	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 8 FI2, No. 160, Sec. 1,	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Chung-Kang Rd., Taichung	
✓ Other_To correct partles-013860/0478		
	City: <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> State:Zip:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/164,740	B. Patent No.(s)	
	tached? Yes Vo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Name:		
Internal Address:		
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Stroot Address: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP		
3069(Addiess:	20-0888	
One Oxford Centre, 301 Grant St., 14th Floor		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219-1425		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
-	-	
	AN Varan 15 August 2003	
Jenifer S. Tarasi	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments Ion, D.C. 20231	
	PATENT	

REEL: 013880 FRAME: 0058

CH \$40.00 200888 29164740

700040429

÷

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
03-21 	~2003
Form PTO-1595 RF (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 70239	7057 V V_V_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ _ V V V V	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademana.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-18-05 Lucas PAI	2. Name and audiess of receiving particular Name: Concept Innovation, Inc.
	Internal Address: Simmonds Building
No	Wickham Cay 1, P.O. Box 961 🖉 🕣
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands -
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	3[[6¢(Add(\$35,
Other	
2/5/2003	City:State:Zip:
3/5/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the provinciation is
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/164,740	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	; attached? Yes 🔽 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Name:Edward L. Pencoske	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	 8. Deposit account number;
Street Address:	20-0888
One Oxford Centre, 301 Grant St., 14th Floor	
City: PittsburghState: PA Zip: 15219-1425	_
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
(c	۲ 13 March 2003
Edward L. Pencoske	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	a willi legunca ovte, shoat in state a
2008 ECOOPER 00000121 29164740	nta & Trademarks, Box Assignments Ington, D.C. 20231
	PATENT
8021 AV-00 0P/	

•

-

ì.

L

(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date) PATENT
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	
	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	
Legal Represen	(Date)
	tion, Inc. (Date)
	March 5, 2003
continuation-in-part, substitute, relevant, to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rig any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rig able to aid said ASSIGMEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain all	nd enforce proper protection for said Invention.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to commenter the any legal proceeding said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applied any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s).	cations, execute all necessary documents in processary or desir- phtful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
Further, the Assistant of the and testify in any legal proceedi	ngs, sign all lawlut papers, choose papers to cause
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue and enjoyment of said ASSI	GNEE(s), their successors and assigned
continuations, continuations in part, and part based o	n any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
the full and interact in and to the entire right, title and inte	rest in and to the PATER and natent applications; and
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSI which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each <i>i</i>	ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns.
	I acod and valuable consideration, receipt
Additional assignees are being named on se	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.
a partnership	V
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The First ASSIGNCE IS. (Check one) 🔯 an individual — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	<u></u>
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Address of Assignee) 8 F1 - 2, No. 160, Sec. 1, Grand -	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) <u>Lucas PAI</u> Address of Assignee) <u>8 F12, No. 160, Sec. 1, Chung-</u>	Kang Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Full name of fourth assignor, if any)Address)	
Address)	
any U.S. Patent Application Identities duotent The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Ull name of first assignor) <u>Concept Innovation</u> , Inc. Ull name of first assignor) <u>Building</u> , Wickham Cay 1, P.O.] ddress) <u>Simmonds</u> Building Tslands	Box 961, Road Town, Tortona ,
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
neck one) [X] U.S. Patent rights only In this case, the assignee shall !	have the right to claim the benefit of the may
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, is U.S. Patent No, is The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	the filling date of
XI U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 27/104,740	sued
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: neck one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the AS U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>29/164,740</u> U.S. Patent No. <u>19/164,740</u> U.S. Patent No. <u>29/164,740</u> Series of the series	SIGNOR(s) concurrently with this 30, 2002
This Assignment agreement is approximately are:	
ASSIGNMENT DEED This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inve	ntlon Title) Roaster
	· (